
Highland CC () -vs- Metropolitan Community College ()
01/05/26 at Kansas City, Mo.

 
 

 
 
Highland CC 62

Metropolitan Community College 53

Date: 01/05/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Kansas City, Mo.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Highland CC 22 12 18 10 62
Metropolitan Community
College 13 14 17 9 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Shamiah Johnson * 24 8-15 0-2 1-2 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 1 17
11 Brittany Jones * 33 4-10 3-6 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 0 1 1 13
12 Zoe Clarke * 24 5-10 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 3 0 1 1 1 10
4 Cami Dalinghaus * 28 3-6 0-2 2-3 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 0 8
23 Eden Merrill * 19 1-5 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Carley Paige 28 4-9 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 3 0 0 0 11
1 Mariah Tucker 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
5 Leilani McNeill 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
22 JaiLynn Knife 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 25-64 5-22 7-11 11-21 32 18 10 8 2 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 4-8   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-7   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 25-64   39.1% 5-22   22.7% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 14 1st-01:07

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 A'lurea Atkinson * 31 6-16 0-2 3-3 7-6 13 5 0 1 0 0 15
5 Davariana Wagner * 40 4-16 1-5 2-4 1-4 5 1 3 6 0 0 11
15 Tia Nance * 39 4-12 0-5 1-1 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 6 9
2 Desinique Dawkins * 23 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 6
10 Teuila Key * 23 1-9 0-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 3
33 Riley Pendleton 25 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 2 5
14 Kayley Marten 20 1-6 0-0 2-4 3-3 6 0 1 1 0 1 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 21-74 2-20 9-14 17-25 42 13 8 14 0 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-3   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 0-6   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-22   13.64% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
Total 21-74   28.4% 2-20   10.0% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:13



1st Box Score
Highland CC 22

Metropolitan Community College 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Shamiah Johnson 9 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 1 6
11 Brittany Jones 7 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11
12 Zoe Clarke 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
4 Cami Dalinghaus 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Eden Merrill 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carley Paige 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Mariah Tucker 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Leilani McNeill 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JaiLynn Knife 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-18 4-8 0-0 2-7 9 5 1 3 2 1 22
50.0% 50.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 A'lurea Atkinson 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Davariana Wagner 10 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Tia Nance 10 2-6 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 5
2 Desinique Dawkins 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Teuila Key 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Riley Pendleton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Kayley Marten 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-17 1-5 2-3 3-4 7 3 2 5 0 3 13
29.4% 20.0% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Highland CC 12

Metropolitan Community College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Shamiah Johnson 5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Brittany Jones 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
12 Zoe Clarke 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
4 Cami Dalinghaus 8 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Eden Merrill 7 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Carley Paige 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Mariah Tucker 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Leilani McNeill 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 JaiLynn Knife 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-15 0-7 4-6 3-5 8 7 2 3 0 1 12
26.7% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 A'lurea Atkinson 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Davariana Wagner 10 0-3 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
15 Tia Nance 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
2 Desinique Dawkins 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Teuila Key 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
33 Riley Pendleton 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kayley Marten 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-3 4-8 3-8 11 4 1 3 0 1 14
31.3% 0.0% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Highland CC 18

Metropolitan Community College 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Shamiah Johnson 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Brittany Jones 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zoe Clarke 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Cami Dalinghaus 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Eden Merrill 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Carley Paige 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 5
1 Mariah Tucker 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Leilani McNeill 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 JaiLynn Knife 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-3 1-1 2-3 5 3 4 0 0 0 18
53.3% 33.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 A'lurea Atkinson 8 3-6 0-1 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
5 Davariana Wagner 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
15 Tia Nance 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
2 Desinique Dawkins 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Teuila Key 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Riley Pendleton 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kayley Marten 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 0-6 1-1 6-5 11 3 3 4 0 2 17
42.1% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Highland CC 10

Metropolitan Community College 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Shamiah Johnson 7 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Brittany Jones 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Zoe Clarke 6 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
4 Cami Dalinghaus 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Eden Merrill 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Carley Paige 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Mariah Tucker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Leilani McNeill 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 JaiLynn Knife 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-16 0-4 2-4 4-6 10 3 3 2 0 2 10
25.0% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 A'lurea Atkinson 6 1-4 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
5 Davariana Wagner 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Tia Nance 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Desinique Dawkins 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Teuila Key 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Riley Pendleton 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Kayley Marten 6 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-22 1-6 2-2 5-8 13 3 2 2 0 3 9
13.6% 16.7% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Highland CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Metropolitan Community College
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRITTANY 09:56 2-0 V 2

09:41 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 09:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JONES,BRITTANY 09:05

09:01 TURNOVER  by KEY,TEUILA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NANCE,TIA
08:26 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:26 FOUL  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
08:16 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
08:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

FOUL  by MERRILL,EDEN 08:13
08:13 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by NANCE,TIA

MISS 3PTR by MERRILL,EDEN 08:00
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,ZOE --

07:50 FOUL  by KEY,TEUILA
SUB IN by PAIGE,CARLEY 07:50
SUB IN by TUCKER,MARIAH 07:50
SUB OUT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 07:50
SUB OUT by MERRILL,EDEN 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 07:40 5-3 V 2

07:31 TURNOVER  by NANCE,TIA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 07:24 7-3 V 4

07:10 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,CARLEY --
TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MARIAH 07:03

06:56 MISS 3PTR by NANCE,TIA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 06:45 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --

06:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:25 MISS 3PTR by KEY,TEUILA

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 06:17 13-3 V 10

05:57 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 05:55
MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
05:43 MISS JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:35 16-3 V 13

05:25 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
SUB IN by KNIFE,JAILYNN 05:25
SUB IN by MCNEILL,LEILANI 05:25
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 05:25
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ZOE 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
05:25 SUB IN by MARTEN,KAYLEY
05:25 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
05:25 SUB OUT by KEY,TEUILA

TURNOVER  by KNIFE,JAILYNN 05:14
FOUL  by KNIFE,JAILYNN 05:01

04:57 MISS 3PTR by NANCE,TIA
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,DAVARIANA



FOUL  by KNIFE,JAILYNN 04:40
04:34 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

BLOCK  by JONES,BRITTANY 04:34
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEN,KAYLEY

FOUL  by KNIFE,JAILYNN 04:32
04:32 MISS FT by MARTEN,KAYLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:32 16-4 V 12 GOOD FT by MARTEN,KAYLEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 04:32
SUB OUT by KNIFE,JAILYNN 04:32
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,MARIAH 04:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:15 STEAL  by PENDLETON,RILEY
04:06 16-6 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

-- ASSIST  by NANCE,TIA
MISS JUMPER by MCNEILL,LEILANI 03:47
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
03:38 16-8 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 03:23 18-8 V 10
SUB IN by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 03:20
SUB OUT by JONES,BRITTANY 03:20

03:03 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 02:47 20-8 V 12

02:29 TURNOVER  by MARTEN,KAYLEY
SUB IN by MERRILL,EDEN 02:29
SUB IN by CLARKE,ZOE 02:29
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,LEILANI 02:29
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MARIAH 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
02:29 SUB OUT by MARTEN,KAYLEY

TURNOVER  by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 02:14
02:03 MISS JUMPER by PENDLETON,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
01:52 SUB IN by KEY,TEUILA
01:52 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
01:47 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
01:38 FOUL  by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
01:38 SUB IN by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
01:38 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by MERRILL,EDEN 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

01:20 MISS 3PTR by NANCE,TIA
BLOCK  by CLARKE,ZOE 01:20
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 01:07 22-8 V 14

00:39 22-11 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
-- ASSIST  by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

00:18 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
00:15 22-13 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Highland CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Metropolitan Community College
09:49 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --



TURNOVER  by CLARKE,ZOE 09:37
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 09:27

09:23 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

09:20 22-15 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,ZOE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NANCE,TIA
FOUL  by CLARKE,ZOE 08:51

08:51 MISS FT by KEY,TEUILA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 22-16 V 6 GOOD FT by KEY,TEUILA
GOOD JUMPER by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 08:35 24-16 V 8

08:20 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
SUB IN by MCNEILL,LEILANI 08:20
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 08:20

08:06 FOUL  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
MISS FT by MERRILL,EDEN 08:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERRILL,EDEN 08:06 25-16 V 9
SUB IN by PAIGE,CARLEY 08:06
SUB OUT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
08:06 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
07:36 MISS 3PTR by NANCE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by MERRILL,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 07:31
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRITTANY 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
FOUL  by MCNEILL,LEILANI 07:22

07:22 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 07:07 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by JONES,BRITTANY --

06:56 27-20 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,TIA
TURNOVER  by MCNEILL,LEILANI 06:35
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 06:35
SUB IN by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 06:35
SUB IN by TUCKER,MARIAH 06:35
SUB OUT by MERRILL,EDEN 06:35
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ZOE 06:35
SUB OUT by JONES,BRITTANY 06:35

06:25 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:22 SUB IN by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
06:22 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

05:52 27-22 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
-- ASSIST  by NANCE,TIA

MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:32
REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,CARLEY --

05:22 FOUL  by KEY,TEUILA
SUB IN by JONES,BRITTANY 05:22
SUB OUT by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:22
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by NANCE,TIA
04:57 TURNOVER  by KEY,TEUILA

TURNOVER  by TUCKER,MARIAH 04:55
04:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:55 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
04:55 SUB IN by MARTEN,KAYLEY
04:55 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE



04:55 SUB OUT by KEY,TEUILA
04:38 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 04:38
FOUL  by TUCKER,MARIAH 04:23

04:23 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
04:23 MISS FT by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 04:01 29-23 V 6
STEAL  by JONES,BRITTANY 03:42

03:39 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
03:37 FOUL  by PENDLETON,RILEY

GOOD FT by JONES,BRITTANY 03:37 30-23 V 7
GOOD FT by JONES,BRITTANY 03:37 31-23 V 8
SUB IN by CLARKE,ZOE 03:37
SUB IN by MERRILL,EDEN 03:37
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,LEILANI 03:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 03:37

03:21 MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

03:15 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
SUB IN by PAIGE,CARLEY 03:13
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MARIAH 03:13
MISS 3PTR by MERRILL,EDEN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
02:39 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
02:35 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 02:23
REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,ZOE --
GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 02:18 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by DALINGHAUS,CAMI --
FOUL  by CLARKE,ZOE 02:02

02:02 MISS FT by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:02 33-24 V 9 GOOD FT by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
01:50 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
01:45 33-26 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

MISS 3PTR by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

01:21 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:00 FOUL  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
MISS FT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 01:00 34-26 V 8

01:00 SUB IN by KEY,TEUILA
01:00 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEF by MERRILL,EDEN --
MISS 3PTR by MERRILL,EDEN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEN,KAYLEY
FOUL  by CLARKE,ZOE 00:28

00:28 MISS FT by MARTEN,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:28 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by MARTEN,KAYLEY
SUB IN by TUCKER,MARIAH 00:28
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ZOE 00:28
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,MARIAH 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEN,KAYLEY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Highland CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Metropolitan Community College
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MERRILL,EDEN 10:00
SUB IN by MCNEILL,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by PAIGE,CARLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,LEILANI 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ZOE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by MERRILL,EDEN 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by KEY,TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

09:44 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
REBOUND DEF by MERRILL,EDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by MERRILL,EDEN 09:35 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by PAIGE,CARLEY --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

09:19 36-29 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 09:07 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by PAIGE,CARLEY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 08:49

08:43 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:23 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
08:14 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:13 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,CARLEY 07:57 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by DALINGHAUS,CAMI --

07:37 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEUILA

07:31 41-31 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 07:01 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by PAIGE,CARLEY --

06:45 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
SUB IN by KNIFE,JAILYNN 06:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 06:45

06:45 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
06:45 SUB OUT by KEY,TEUILA

MISS JUMPER by KNIFE,JAILYNN 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

06:22 43-33 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

06:00 FOUL  by PENDLETON,RILEY
SUB IN by MCNEILL,LEILANI 06:00
SUB IN by TUCKER,MARIAH 06:00
SUB OUT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 06:00
SUB OUT by MERRILL,EDEN 06:00

06:00 SUB IN by MARTEN,KAYLEY
06:00 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:55 45-33 V 12
05:40 TURNOVER  by NANCE,TIA
05:13 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
04:50 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,RILEY
04:44 45-35 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by PENDLETON,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,MARIAH 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DAVARIANA



04:23 MISS 3PTR by NANCE,TIA
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

04:20 45-37 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
FOUL  by PAIGE,CARLEY 04:20

04:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:20 45-38 V 7 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

SUB IN by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 04:20
SUB IN by CLARKE,ZOE 04:20
SUB OUT by PAIGE,CARLEY 04:20
SUB OUT by JONES,BRITTANY 04:20
FOUL  by MCNEILL,LEILANI 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by KEY,TEUILA
03:57 SUB OUT by NANCE,TIA
03:42 45-40 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

-- ASSIST  by MARTEN,KAYLEY
MISS 3PTR by KNIFE,JAILYNN 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
02:53 45-42 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
02:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 02:28 47-42 V 5
02:28 FOUL  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

GOOD FT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 02:28 48-42 V 6
02:28 SUB IN by NANCE,TIA
02:28 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
02:06 48-44 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 01:47 50-44 V 6
01:31 TURNOVER  by KEY,TEUILA
01:23 FOUL  by PENDLETON,RILEY

SUB IN by JONES,BRITTANY 01:23
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MARIAH 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
01:23 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEUILA

00:57 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEUILA

00:50 MISS 3PTR by KEY,TEUILA
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by KNIFE,JAILYNN 00:41
REBOUND OFF by MCNEILL,LEILANI --
MISS JUMPER by MCNEILL,LEILANI 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
00:28 MISS 3PTR by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRITTANY 00:21
REBOUND OFF by DALINGHAUS,CAMI --
GOOD JUMPER by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 00:16 52-44 V 8

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Highland CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Metropolitan Community College
10:00 SUB IN by MARTEN,KAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
10:00 SUB OUT by KEY,TEUILA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,RILEY

09:41 MISS JUMPER by PENDLETON,RILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,ZOE 09:18



REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 09:14
REBOUND OFF by MERRILL,EDEN --
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PENDLETON,RILEY
08:55 52-46 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 08:42 54-46 V 8
08:28 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --
TURNOVER  by MERRILL,EDEN 08:12
SUB IN by TUCKER,MARIAH 08:12
SUB IN by PAIGE,CARLEY 08:12
SUB OUT by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 08:12
SUB OUT by CLARKE,ZOE 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
08:12 SUB OUT by MARTEN,KAYLEY
07:59 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
07:52 MISS JUMPER by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,CARLEY --
07:47 STEAL  by NANCE,TIA
07:43 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 07:17 56-46 V 10
ASSIST  by TUCKER,MARIAH --

07:01 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,CARLEY --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 06:46
SUB IN by KNIFE,JAILYNN 06:46
SUB IN by MCNEILL,LEILANI 06:46
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 06:46
SUB OUT by MERRILL,EDEN 06:46

06:46 SUB IN by MARTEN,KAYLEY
06:46 SUB OUT by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
06:31 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCNEILL,LEILANI 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
06:10 MISS 3PTR by WAGNER,DAVARIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
06:02 56-49 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by PENDLETON,RILEY

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEN,KAYLEY
05:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by PAIGE,CARLEY 05:24
05:24 56-50 V 6 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
05:24 56-51 V 5 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
05:19 STEAL  by PENDLETON,RILEY

STEAL  by MCNEILL,LEILANI 05:16
05:12 FOUL  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
04:47 STEAL  by MARTEN,KAYLEY
04:37 56-53 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

-- ASSIST  by NANCE,TIA
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRITTANY 04:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CLARKE,ZOE 04:18
SUB OUT by MCNEILL,LEILANI 04:18

04:08 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,A'LUREA

04:04 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,A'LUREA



-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEN,KAYLEY
04:01 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 04:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 04:01
SUB OUT by KNIFE,JAILYNN 04:01
SUB OUT by TUCKER,MARIAH 04:01
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 03:54 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by JONES,BRITTANY --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEN,KAYLEY

03:36 MISS JUMPER by MARTEN,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:34 SUB IN by KEY,TEUILA
03:34 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,RILEY
03:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 03:03 60-53 V 7
ASSIST  by DALINGHAUS,CAMI --

02:44 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEUILA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRITTANY --

02:31 FOUL  by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
MISS FT by PAIGE,CARLEY 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PAIGE,CARLEY 02:31 61-53 V 8

02:31 SUB IN by PENDLETON,RILEY
02:31 SUB IN by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
02:31 SUB OUT by MARTEN,KAYLEY
02:31 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,A'LUREA
02:18 MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,RILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 02:02

01:59 MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
MISS JUMPER by DALINGHAUS,CAMI 01:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRITTANY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NANCE,TIA
FOUL  by JONES,BRITTANY 01:48

01:41 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,DAVARIANA
STEAL  by CLARKE,ZOE 01:39
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,ZOE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
01:21 MISS JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,ZOE --
MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,CARLEY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEUILA
00:43 MISS JUMPER by NANCE,TIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 00:14
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH --

00:12 FOUL  by NANCE,TIA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 00:12 62-53 V 9
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SHAMIAH 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWKINS,DESINIQUE
00:00 MISS 3PTR by PENDLETON,RILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


